

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 420

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Hubbard” and substitute “Delegates Hubbard, D. Davis, Baldwin, Billings, Boutin, Cane, Elliott, Frush, Hammen, Klausmeier, Mohorovic, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Owings, Redmer, Sher, Stern, Stull, and Weir”; and in line 9, after “committees” insert “and a certain council”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike “AND” and substitute a comma; and in line 8, after “ASTHMA” insert “, AND METHODS OF PREVENTING ASTHMA”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 31, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after the second “Committee” insert “, and the Children’s Environmental Health and Protection Advisory Council”.